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Venice LCP Public Workshop: Tuesday, March 14, 2017
Public's Responses to Participant Package

Do these definitions reflect your understanding of Mass, Scale, Character? Is there anything you would 
change or add?

Label Notes from Transcriber

Identify areas in your community that you 
would like to see experience: 1. 
Transformation (change); 2. Evolution 
(moderate change); 3. Preservation 
(limited change)

The neighborhood I most 
identify with is... Comments/Notes

Mass: The three-dimensional 
volume of a building and the way in 
which its bulk is configured, 
especially as viewed from the 
street, and the effect on adjacent 
lots.

Scale: Comparable in proportion 
with neighboring structures and a 
building’s relationship to the 
pedestrian scale.

Character:  Made up of a collection 
of buildings, architectural styles, 
and street frontages that share a 
similar scale and massing that, 
when combined, work together to 
help impart a specific look and feel 
of a place.

1. What do you most like about 
your neighborhood? 2. What do you most like about your street?

3. How do you think the following features could enhance neighborhood 
character? Front yard setbacks, Balconies, Porches, Street-facing doors 
and windows, Stepbacks (on 2nd and 3rd stories), Fences, Garage 
(Placement), Curb cuts, Landscaping (trees + gardens), Other? 

4. What housing types do you feel 
are needed in the Venice Coastal 
Zone? Please check all that apply.

Are there other types of housing 
that you would like to see better 
represented in the Venice Coastal 
Zone?

5. How well is the current diversity 
of housing types able to meet the 
needs of the community? 

6. Please indicate what areas of the 
Venice Coastal Zone you feel are 
best equipped to accommodate 
multi-family housing. A map is 
provided on the following page. 

7. Development in the Venice 
Coastal Zone can be positively 
influenced by the use of new and 
more sophisticated zoning tools. 

Comments/Notes:

8. Would you like to see more 
development incentives that could 
guide multi-family  residential 
development? If yes, what 
incentives would you include? If no, 
please explain. 

9. What community improvement(s) 
should be required as part of new 
development? 

Miscellanous comments on 
back of paper, etc.
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From Google Form/electronic version of 
Participant Package

Historic Canal District and 
Abbott Kinney -

This description needs to be more specific.  
Can I suggest.
The three-dimensional volume of a building 
and the way in which its bulk is configured, 
especially as viewed from the street, and 
the setbacks to adjacent lots.

If you use the vague language, such as 
"effect" on adjacent lots or "especially as 
viewed" from the street, you are setting up 
a lot of future issues with people trying to 
improve or change their houses.

Please only use the beginning, "The three-
dimensional volume of a building and the 
way in which its bulk is configured"

Again.... what does this mean in 
specific regard to enforcing a 
modification to a building  "a building’s 
relationship to the pedestrian scale"  
This vague language will cause large 
problems in the future..............  
Please remove it.  the beginning is 
adequate, "Comparable in proportion 
with neighboring structures"

The eclectic nature of the residents 
and buildings.  We are a fan of the 
great developments that have 
propelled Venice from one of the most 
dangerous cities in the USA in the 
1980s to one of the hippest.  The 
recent efforts of local groups to stop 
and/or greatly control growth are 
stifling the fantastic changes we have 
seen and lived through in the last 25 
years.

The eclectic and varied nature of the houses and buildings.  This idea that 
there is one style or a single historic nature or a group of citizens (however well 
motivated) that can control what the city becomes is just not why I love our city.

I love people and my neighbors.  To see them and interact with them is 
wonderful.  But to define how they have to design their house is NOT right.  
Please do NOT set criteria that houses must comply with.  This will damage 
the Venice that I love.

Single family attached, Single family 
detached Families with children Very well - Disagree NO NO NO parks
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From Google Form/electronic version of 
Participant Package 2. Evolution (moderate change) Canals -

Eliminate " and the way in which its 
bulk is configured, especially as 
viewed from the street, and the effect 
on adjacent lots" and move to Scale.

Add " and the way in which its bulk is 
configured, especially as viewed from 
the street, and the effect on adjacent 
lots"

Eliminate "share a similar scale and 
massing that, when combined, work 
together to help" Homes are uniquely different Faces a canal

Front yard setbacks: Current regulations are OK (I believe it is 15' for residential zones); 
Balconies, Porches, Street-facing doors and windows: Should not be regulated; 
Stepbacks (on 2nd and 3rd stories): side yards are governed by fire code which is 
sufficient, front yard stepbacks are hard to regulate (depends on neighborhood), walk 
streets & canals should incorporate stepbacks to open up to more light, properties facing 
a traffic street should not have stepback requirements as long as the front yard setback 
is adhered to, rear stepbacks should not be required; Fences: current regulations are 
sufficient and should be enforced; Garage (Placement), Curb cuts: If the property backs 
to an alley, garage and all parking should open to alley and no curb cut should be 
allowed, if not there should be a maximum allowable curb cut width; Landscaping (trees 
+ gardens): should not be regulated unless it encroached into public space or is being 
used to get around the fence height restriction.

Single family detached, Duplexes, 
Multi-family / apartments, 
Condominiums, Joint live work units, 
NO SMALL LOT SUBDIVISIONS No Very well

All as I know the community 
properties well as I have been a 
Venice real estate broker for 30+ 
years.

Depends on the definition of "positively 
influenced."

NO ... we do not need denser housing 
!!!

I am speaking only to residential 
development (not commercial) ... depends 
on the size of the development and what 
was on the property prior to the 
development. Need to include 
low/moderate replacement units if they 
were removed to accommodate the 
development, need to have sufficient off-
street parking for residents and guests.
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From Google Form/electronic version of 
Participant Package - agree agree agree

its a cosmopolitain place filled with an 
eclectic mix of businesses its approximating to the beach and abbot Kinney wire fences should be removed, we need more tree and open space

Single family attached, Single family 
detached, Duplexes, Joint live work 
units art studio, creative environments Well

None as venice is already filled up 
with multi family- housing complexes.

need to understand what these tools 
might be? NO!

Turn Abbot kinny into a pedestrian road, 
create more cycle paths, halt all the traffic 
cut thru routes, reduce the crime, clean the 
streets, monitor the street cleaners that 
drive to fast, avoiding cleaning our streets!
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From Google Form/electronic version of 
Participant Package

I would like our residential neighborhoods to 
be preserved as much as possible. I  have 
lived in the Coastal Zone most of my life and 
have spent a considerable amount of time in 
other coastal communities. Though growth is 
inevitable, I would seek to preserve the 
residential ambience of the Venice 
community as well as other coastal 
communities as precious coastal resources. Oxford Triangle - OK OK OK

That this is a Venice neighborhood 
that consists of 1- and 2-story, single-
family homes. Our zoning, R1-1, is the 
lowest residential zoning in LA which 
is appropriate as most homes are on 
small, substandard lots. It's a relatively quiet residential street.

Maintaining minimum required setbacks is essential to keeping mass, scale, 
and character within reasonable limits. Stepbacks are very helpful in terms of 
reducing the impact of mass on the street view as well as adjacent neighbors. Single family detached, Duplexes, 

Multi-family / apartments Well

There has always been a mix of housing 
types in the Venice Coastal Zone as is 
typical of the California coast. The mix has 
always seemed appropriate to me. Almost 
every new construction or remodel results 
in a larger structure of whatever housing 
type which is almost inevitable, whether we 
like it or not, given the high property 
values.  Though greater density is 
unavoidable, I don't believe that it would 
serve the Venice community to mandate 
any fundamental change in the existing 
mix of types. Neutral

No. Various development incentives 
introduced over the years have been a 
significant imposition on our residential 
neighborhoods and have been very 
controversial.

Contributions to repave our crumbling 
sidewalks and alleys. Street lights. 
Funding for free Wi-Fi.
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From Google Form/electronic version of 
Participant Package Venice Beach -

I like the quaintness and individuality 
of the homes here. Same answer as question 1. They all could, it depends on how they are executed. Single family detached

Density and renters are a negative 
issue here in Venice with impact on 
traffic and noise. I would like to see 
less density (eg families combining 
lots and removing tenants, thereby 
reducing density and increasing 
stakeholders - tenants are not 
invested in this community). I am not sure

If we must have multifamily dwellings, 
put them all along the boardwalk. Neutral

No, because of previous answer 
regarding how density it straining this 
neighborhood.

Anything that will reduce car traffic 
and slow cars down.

47
From Google Form/electronic version of 
Participant Package Marina del Rey - Open space & sky; trees; quieter;

Not much that I like most:  Unfortunately street closest to me is becoming 
worse thorough faire so that disrupts my sleep. landscaping, set-backs

Single family attached, Single family 
detached, Duplexes, Condominiums, 
Joint live work units Well Closest to Lincoln

Developer's deep pockets supersede 
regardless.

Ha!  Area is already over-crowded.  
Not everyone can live adjacent to the 
beach. Keep trees.  Please no artificial turf.
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From Google Form/electronic version of 
Participant Package

Evolution and preservation - 
development compatible with the 
existing neighborhood in terms of mass, 
scale and height. North Of Rose (NORO) -

and lots across the alley in the back, 
particularly impacting back yard 
privacy. Also, mass or three 
dimensional volume should include 
total floor area, living space and 
garages, covered carports, etc.

and not exceeding a percentage 
above historical structures. For 
examples if the prevailing square 
footage of structures in my 
neighborhood is 1,000 square feet, a 
development project (or remodel) in 
excess of 3,000 square feet is not 
compatible. Agree.

It's friendly and open - open front yards, 
front porches, people interacting. It's 
mainly single story developments allow for 
privacy in our backyards. Open space and 
gardens with trees add to the cozy feel. 
New multi-story developments with fortified 
entry ways, almost complete lot build out 
and hardly any room for garden space 
other than roof top gardens, impacting 
adjoining neighbors privacy are not 
desirable. same as above. These features should be made requirements for new development.

Single family detached, Duplexes, 
Accessory dwelling units Very well

Multi-family housing should be located 
in close proximity to mass transit. 
Currently, we have nothing in our 
neighborhood. When will there be a 
rail line connecting the Expo Line to 
LAX?  Multi-family housing should be 
located alongside. Strongly disagree No - I need more specific information.

PARKING!!!!!! Less focus on LUXURY 
HOUSING!!!!!
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From Google Form/electronic version of 
Participant Package

Venice - southwest - silver 
triangle - yes yes yes

Vast majority of homes are modest in 
size and consistent with the very small 
lots (lot size only 3,400 sq. ft.) All of the above Single family detached No I am not sure Agree

Multi-family development is not 
appropriate for most of the area Don't know
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From Google Form/electronic version of 
Participant Package

I believe the entire community could 
benefit from transformation.  There has 
been too much unnecessary resistance, 
and false claims of historic 
preservation.

Venice, Ocean Front Walk

Sometimes a mass on paper could 
appear to be larger than what it would 
be perceived.  For example, a sloped 
roof line being higher than a flat roof 
when a flat roof could be designed to 
be more streamlined.  This rule has 
always been a struggle

Again, your neighbor could be an old 
single story bungalow.  This does not 
mean that the neighborhood should 
remain a single story bungalow.  The 
scale should not be determined by 
immediate proximity, nor should it be 
defined by what some call "the identity 
of Venice."  The identity of Venice is 
progress, and a rich history of 
architectural exploration.

The bohemian nature and mixture of 
people and place

Single family attached, Single family 
detached, Duplexes, Multi-family / 
apartments, Condominiums, Joint live 
work units I am not sure Agree

Yes.  A streamlined and clear process.  
Also, the VNC needs to be made less 
prominent.  They are not trained in 
land use, architecture or zoning yet try 
to usurp more control on the matter.  
It's extremely burdensome and unjust 
to the entire process

Remove the VNC.  No joke.  They 
need to have checks and balances.  
Stricter timelines, and just 
"determinations".
















	Original Survey Responses All External 
	Original PP Responses Final ALL
	PP Responses 1-10_Final
	PP Responses 11-20_Final
	PP Responses 21-41_Final

	PP Responses Maps

	Transcribed Survey Responses - Responses (2)
	SBellflower17041812260



